
 
Product Information Packet 

ELECTRIC MOTOR WHOLESALE.COM 
GF3024AG 

F-924-30-B5-G

Copyright © All product information within this document is subject to Baldor Electric Company copyright © protection, unless otherwise noted.



Page 2 of 8

                                                                  Product Information Packet: GF3024AG - F-924-30-B5-G

Nameplate NP1753L
INPUT H.P. 1.32
RATIO 30 R TORQ-INLB 1111

F-924-30-B5-G

CAT./SPEC GF3024AG GR0134C019
DATE CODE



Page 3 of 8

                                                                  Product Information Packet: GF3024AG - F-924-30-B5-G

Parts List
Part Number Description Quantity
HG0018A07 924 WORMGEAR HOUSING, SYMM SEALED 1.000 EA
200-18 3/8 NPTF-HEX SOC PIPE PLUG 3/4 TAPER 1.000 EA
921-1SR N5000-244 RET RING 2.000 EA
WM0061B06 924 MTZ WORM ASSY 30:1 RATIO 5/8 W/O 1.000 EA
BG6305A01 6305 OPEN,C3,SLUSH 1.000 EA
HW5060A58 RET RING 5160-98 WALDES FOR .984 OR 1.00 1.000 EA
HA3555A05 EXPANSION PLUG 2.447/2.443 X .28 1.000 EA
HW4600F15 35 X 62 X 8 SGLLIP, HNBR 1.000 EA
GF0005A01 921-3F56 GEAR FLANGE 2.06 & 2.38 CD NEMA 1.000 EA
10XN3118K22 5/16-18 X 1.38" HEX HD, GRADE 5 20043 4.000 EA
HW1001A31 LOCKWASHER 5/16, ZINC PLT.591 OD, .319 I 4.000 EA
BS0021A02 924-5 BEARING SUPPORT, OPEN - FOR SYMM H 1.000 EA
GS0036A01 WORMGEAR GASKET, .003 (GREEN), 4.15 ID X 1.000 EA
GS0036A02 WORMGEAR GASKET, .005 (BLUE), 4.15 ID X 2.000 EA
GS0036A03 WORMGEAR GASKET, .010 (BROWN), 4.15 ID X 2.000 EA
HW4600C88 1.125 X 1.624 X 0.250 DBLLIP, CR #11124 1.000 EA
10XN3118K14 5/16-18 X .88 HEX MACH SCREW, GRADE 5 4.000 EA
SG0013B02 924 GR SHF ASSY 30:1, SGL O/P, W/COM 1.000 EA
BS0049A02 924-5 BEARING SUPPORT, CLOSED - FOR SYMM 1.000 EA
GS0036A01 WORMGEAR GASKET, .003 (GREEN), 4.15 ID X 1.000 EA
GS0036A02 WORMGEAR GASKET, .005 (BLUE), 4.15 ID X 2.000 EA
GS0036A03 WORMGEAR GASKET, .010 (BROWN), 4.15 ID X 2.000 EA
10XN3118K14 5/16-18 X .88 HEX MACH SCREW, GRADE 5 4.000 EA
MJ1000A90 KLUBERSYNTH UH1-6-460 WORMGEAR OIL 0.206 GA



Page 4 of 8

                                                                  Product Information Packet: GF3024AG - F-924-30-B5-G

Parts List (continued)
Part Number Description Quantity
MJ5019A01 ADHESIVE LOCTITE #680 WAS BAD4525 0.001 EA
MJ5004A35 ADHESIVE LOCTITE #243-31 50 ML 0.001 EA
MJ5001A19 LOCTITE #598 ULTRA BLACK, 50 LB PAIL, IT 0.010 LB
MG1000G28SPP 400-0096 Haps Free Met. Gray Lacq.5 ga. 0.010 GA
LB5042 TOE TAG, OIL PREFILL KLUBERSYN (250/pk) 1.000 EA
LT0066A08 REDUCER INSTALL/MAINT - KLUBE 11/05 1.000 EA
NP1753L RIVETED LASER NP, GEAR REDUCER, UH1 6-46 1.000 EA
LB1242 ADHESIVE PATCH 1.10 X 2.03 X .045 THICK 1.000 EA
G1PA1001 PKG. GROUP, MED GEAR     W/G1PK5001A01 1.000 EA
HW2514A02 KEY .250 X 1.250 1045 STEEL 1.000 EA
MJ1000B01 ANTISEIZE - ALTEMP Q NB 50, 750 GRAM CAN 0.001 EA
HW0003D04 USER H/W PKG - 3/8 BOLT, WASHER & 3/8 P 1.000 EA



Page 5 of 8

                                                                  Product Information Packet: GF3024AG - F-924-30-B5-G

Accessories
Part Number Description Multiplier
B24H71 BASE-HORIZONTAL POS. A/B 924 A8
B24V81 BASE-VERTICAL LOW POS. D/F 924 A8
B24V91 BASE-VERTICAL HIGH POS. C/E 924 A8
B24J92 BASE-INPUT VERTICAL POS. X/Y 924 A8
FL24HK OUTPUT FLANGE KIT, STAMP STEEL 924 A8
RBK24B5 RISER BLOCK KIT 56C/140TC 924 A8



Page 6 of 8

                                                                  Product Information Packet: GF3024AG - F-924-30-B5-G



Page 7 of 8

                                                                  Product Information Packet: GF3024AG - F-924-30-B5-G



Page 8 of 8

                                                                  Product Information Packet: GF3024AG - F-924-30-B5-G

b
a

l
d

o
r

 e
l
e

c
t

r
ic

 c
o

m
p
a

n
y

p. o
. b

o
x

 2400  •  f
o

r
t

 s
m

it
h

, a
r

k
a

n
s

a
s

 72902-2400 u
.s

.a
.  •  (479) 646-4711  •  fa

x
 (479) 648-5792

r
e

d
u

c
e

r
 in

s
ta

l
l
a
t

io
n

, m
a

in
t

e
n

a
n

c
e

 a
n

d
 l

u
b

r
ic

a
t

io
n

B
aldor reducers achieve m

axim
um

 perform
ance 

and life w
hen installed properly.  P

lease follow
 these 

instructions carefully.

in
s

ta
l
l
a
t

io
n

B
aldor reducers filled w

ith K
luber K

lubersynth U
H

1-
6-460 synthetic lubricant are ready for im

m
ediate 

use. These reducers are com
pletely sealed and 

require no breather vents.  The design and synthetic 
lubrication allow

 efficient operation to reduce 
operating tem

perature and m
inim

ize internal pressure 
build up. The reducer  has been filled w

ith the correct 
am

ount of oil for all approved m
ounting positions. D

o 
not add or rem

ove any oil during installation or after 
the break-in period.

M
ount the reducer on a flat surface, to assure proper 

bolt tension and prevent dam
age to the m

ounting 
base. W

hen direct coupling the reducer to the driven 
m

achine, carefully align the reducer output shaft to 
the input shaft of the driven m

achine. These shafts 
m

ust be connected w
ith a flexible coupling.  

P
ow

er transm
ission com

ponents, such as sprockets, 
gears, or sheaves, m

ounted on the reducer shafts 
produce overhung loads.  M

ount these com
ponents 

as close as possible to the reducer w
ith the hub 

facing outw
ard. This m

ounting m
inim

izes the load 
on the reducer shaft and bearings for increased 
life. C

arefully align these com
ponents w

ith their 
counterparts on the driven m

achine.

m
a

in
t

e
n

a
n

c
e

B
aldor reducers require no periodic m

aintenance. 
V

isual inspection (for oil leakage and general 
operating condition) and a sim

ple cleaning to rem
ove 

dirt build up is recom
m

ended. 

A
ccum

ulation of m
aterial on the reducer can lead to 

overheating and reduced life.

l
u

b
r

ic
a
t

io
n

K
lubersynth U

H
1-6-460 is suitable for U

S
D

A
 C

lass 
H

1 environm
ents. This synthetic lubrication does not 

require periodic changing. The lubrication should 
only be replaced w

hen m
aintenance is perform

ed 
that requires disassem

bly. U
se only K

lubersynth 
U

H
1-6-460. This lubrication is suitable for a w

ide 
tem

perature range (-13° to 320° F). H
ow

ever, refer to 
“O

p
erating

 E
nviro

nm
ent” section for the am

bient 
operating tem

perature for B
aldor speed reducers. 

m
o

u
n

t
in

g
 p

o
s

it
io

n
s

B
ecause B

aldor speed reducers do not require 
a breather vent, they are suitable for m

ounting 
in a w

ide verity of m
ounting positions w

ithout 
m

odification. 

A
voiding those positions w

here the high-speed 
(input) oil seal is im

m
ersed in oil, w

ill provide greater 
security against high-speed (input) seal w

ear. For 
m

axim
um

 seal life, the reducer should be m
ounted 

w
ith the high-speed (input) shaft as high as possible 

above the low
-speed (output) shaft. S

ince the high-
speed (input) oil seal experiences m

ore revolutions 
than the output, it w

ill also experience m
ore heat 

and m
ore w

ear. W
hen the speed reducer is m

ounted 
in a m

anner w
here the high-speed (input) seal is 

below
 the oil level, and the seal is nearing the end of 

it’s useful life, the steady head of oil on the seal w
ill 

result in a leak. If the reducer is m
ounted w

ith the 
high-speed (input) seal above the oil level it m

ay not 
leak even w

hen the seal has reached the end of it 
useful life.

o
p

e
r

a
t

in
g

 e
n

v
ir

o
n

m
e

n
t

B
aldor R

educers are designed to operate in am
bient 

tem
peratures of -10°F to 100°F. The oil sum

p 
tem

perature of the reducer m
ust not exceed 200°F. 

C
onsult the factory for applications requiring am

bient 
operating tem

perature outside this range.

The input horsepow
er rating show

n on the 
nam

eplate of each B
aldor speed reducer is the 

continuous m
echanical rating of 1.0 service factor at 

1750 R
P

M
. B

efore placing the reducer into service, 
confirm

 that its horsepow
er rating is consistent 

w
ith the m

otor horsepow
er and desired service 

factor. S
ervice factor and speed reducer ratings can 

be found in your B
aldor G

ear P
roduct brochure, 

B
R

1600.

IN
C

O
R

R
EC

T
C

O
R

R
EC

T



Page 9 of 8

                                                                  Product Information Packet: GF3024AG - F-924-30-B5-G

“c
” f

l
a

n
g

e
 – h

o
l
l
o

w
 b

o
r

e
 w

o
r

m
 s

t
y

l
e

:

S
t

e
p

 1
. P

osition key 
in reducer w

orm
 bore. 

S
t

e
p

 2
. A

pply anti-
seize com

pound to 
the m

otor shaft. 

S
t

e
p

 3
. Line up the 

key w
ith the key slot 

and slip the m
otor 

shaft in the reducer 
w

orm
 bore.

S
t

e
p

 4
. Install

the four supplied
bolts and lock w

ashers
and tighten bolts evenly for a
solid fit betw

een m
otor and “C

” flange.

e
x

t
e

n
d

e
d

 “c
” f

l
a

n
g

e
 w

it
h

 f
l
e

x
ib

l
e

 c
o

u
p

l
in

g
 s

t
y

l
e

:

S
t

e
p

 1
.	M

ount one coupling half on m
otor shaft so that the coupling half and end of key are flush 

w
ith end of m

otor shaft. (S
ee D

raw
ing A

).

S
t

e
p

 2
.	Tighten coupling setscrew

s. (Thread locking com
pound is recom

m
ended on all coupling 

setscrew
s.) 

S
t

e
p

 3
.	M

easure the distance from
 inner face of coupling to m

otor m
ounting surface. (S

ee 
D

raw
ing A

 “L”).

S
t

e
p

 4
.	M

ount other coupling half on the reducer input shaft so the coupling end m
easures the 

sam
e distance “L” to the m

ounting surface of the “C
” flange. (S

ee D
raw

ing B
 “L”) 

S
t

e
p

 5
.	Tighten setscrew

s.

	
Follow

 the lubrication directions.

MOTOR

"L"

D
raw

ing A

"L"D
raw

ing B

©
 B

ald
or E

lectric C
om

p
any	

P
rinted

 in U
.S

.A
.

LT0066A
08	

11/05   C
M

B
   30,000


